


REVISED AGENDA ITEM # 27
KEY FOCUS AREA: Economic Vibrancy

AGENDA DATE: December 9, 2015

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 1

DEPARTMENT: Public Works Department
Water Utilities

CMO: Jill A. Jordan, P.E., 670-5299
Mark McDaniel, 670-3256

MAPSCO: 53G L
________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize a contract with Texas Standard Construction Ltd., lowest responsible bidder 
of two, for the reconstruction of street paving, storm drainage, water and wastewater 
main improvements for Superior Street from Catherine Street to West Clarendon Drive - 
Not to exceed $1,678,671 - Financing:  General Obligation Commercial Paper Funds 
($686,545), 2012 Bond Funds ($457,379), Water Utilities Capital Improvement Funds 
($531,548) and Water Utilities Capital Construction Funds ($3,199) 

 BACKGROUND

Superior Street from Catherine Street to West Clarendon Drive was approved in the 
2012 Bond Program.  A professional services contract with Lina T. Ramey & Associates 
was authorized on September 25, 2013, by Resolution No. 13-1731 for the engineering 
design of Superior Street from Catherine Street to West Clarendon Drive.  This action 
will authorize a contract with Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. for the reconstruction of 
street paving, storm drainage, water and wastewater main improvements for Superior 
Street from Catherine Street to West Clarendon Drive.

The project consists of reinforced concrete pavement, drive approaches, sidewalks, 
storm drainage, water and wastewater main improvements.  



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 2

BACKGROUND (Continued)

The following chart shows Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. completed contractual 
activities for the past three years:

PBW WTR PKR

Projects Completed 12 0 4
Change Orders 1 0 0
Projects Requiring Liquidated Damages 0 0 0
Projects Completed by Bonding Company 0 0 0

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROJECT

Began Design September 2013
Completed Design October 2015
Begin Construction January 2016
Complete Construction August 2016

PRIOR ACTION / REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

Authorized a professional services contract with Lina T. Ramey & Associates for 
engineering services on September 25, 2013, by Resolution No. 13-1731.

Information about this item will be provided to the Transportation and Trinity River 
Project Public Safety Committee on December 8, 2015.

FISCAL INFORMATION

2012 Bond Program (General Obligation Commercial Paper Funds) - $686,545.00
2012 Bond Funds - $457,378.80
Water Utilities Capital Improvement Funds - $531,547.50
Water Utilities Capital Construction Funds - $3,199.00

Design - PBW $     59,183.80
Design - DWU $     24,323.00
Construction  (this action)
   Paving & Drainage - PBW $1,143,923.80

Water & Wastewater - DWU $   534,746.50

Total $1,762,177.10

M/WBE INFORMATION 

See attached.



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 3

ETHNIC COMPOSITION

Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.

Hispanic Female 2 Hispanic Male     74
African-American Female 0 African-American Male     0
Other Female 0 Other Male     0
White Female 3 White Male     4

BID INFORMATION

The following bids with quotes were received and opened on October 16, 2015:

*Denotes successful bidder(s)

             BIDDERS BID AMOUNT

*Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. $1,678,670.30
P.O. Box 210768
Dallas, Texas 75211

Tiseo Paving Company $1,682,740.25

Engineer's estimate: PBW - $   866,834.67
DWU - $   616,247.00

Total   $1,483,081.67

OWNER 

Texas Standard Construction, Ltd.

Ronald H. Dalton, President

MAP

Attached.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

WHEREAS, on September 25, 2013, Resolution No. 13-1731 authorized an engineering 
design contract with Lina T. Ramey & Associates for the engineering design of Superior 
Street from Catherine Street to West Clarendon Drive; and,

WHEREAS, bids were received on October 16, 2015 for the reconstruction of street 
paving, storm drainage, water and wastewater main improvements for Superior Street 
from Catherine Street to West Clarendon Drive as follows:

BIDDERS BID AMOUNT

Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. $1,678,670.30
Tiseo Paving Company $1,682,740.25

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with 
Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. for the reconstruction of  street paving, storm 
drainage, water and wastewater main improvements for Superior Street from Catherine 
Street to West Clarendon Drive in an amount not to exceed $1,678,670.30, this being 
the lowest responsive bid received as indicated by the tabulation of bids, after it has 
been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Street and Transportation Improvements Fund
Fund 3U22, Department PBW, Unit S444, Act. SREC
Obj. 4510, Program #PB12S444, CT PBW12S444C1
Vendor #508379, in an amount not to exceed $    686,545.00

Street and Transportation Improvements Fund
Fund 2U22, Department PBW, Unit S444, Act. SREC
Obj. 4510, Program #PB12S444, CT PBW12S444C1
Vendor #508379, in an amount not to exceed $    457,378.80

Water Capital Improvement Fund
Fund 2115, Department DWU, Unit PW42
Obj. 4550, Program #716017, CT PBW716017CP
Vendor #508379, in an amount not to exceed $    531,547.50



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

Section 2. (Continued)

Water Construction Fund
Fund 0102, Department DWU, Unit CW42
Obj. 3221, Program #716017X, CT PBW716017EN
Vendor #508379, in an amount not to exceed $       3,199.00

Total amount not to exceed $1,678,670.30 

Section 3.  That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is 
accordingly so resolved.



BUSINESS INCLUSION AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUMMARY

PROJECT:   Authorize a contract with Texas Standard Construction Ltd., lowest 
responsible bidder of two, for the reconstruction of street paving, storm drainage, water 
and wastewater main improvements for Superior Street from Catherine Street to West 
Clarendon Drive - Not to exceed $1,678,671 - Financing:  General Obligation 
Commercial Paper Funds ($686,545), 2012 Bond Funds ($457,379), Water Utilities 
Capital Improvement Funds ($531,548) and Water Utilities Capital Construction Funds 
($3,199)

Texas Standard Construction, Ltd. is a local, non-minority firm, has signed the 
"Business Inclusion & Development" documentation, and proposes to use the following 
sub-contractor.
PROJECT CATEGORY: Construction

_______________________________________________________________

LOCAL/NON-LOCAL CONTRACT SUMMARY

Amount Percent

Total local contracts     $1,678,670.30 100.00%
Total non-local contracts $0.00 0.00%

------------------------ ------------------------

TOTAL CONTRACT $1,678,670.30 100.00%

LOCAL/NON-LOCAL M/WBE PARTICIPATION

Local Contractors / Sub-Contractors

Local Certification Amount Percent

Kenyatta Sand and Gravel BMDB63984Y0116 $436,454.27 26.00%
------------------------ ------------------------

Total Minority - Local $436,454.27 26.00%

Non-Local Contractors / Sub-Contractors

None

TOTAL M/WBE CONTRACT PARTICIPATION

Local Percent Local & Non-Local Percent

African American $436,454.27 26.00% $436,454.27 26.00%
Hispanic American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Asian American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
WBE $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

---------------------- ---------------------- ---------------------- -----------------------

          Total $436,454.27 26.00% $436,454.27 26.00%



Copyright City of Dallas

joana.asamoah
Rectangle

joana.asamoah
Line

joana.asamoah
Oval

joana.asamoah
Callout
THIS PROJECT

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
FROM CATHERINE STREET TO W. CLARENDON DRIVE

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
SUPERIOR STREET

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
MAPSCO 53G, L

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text







REVISED AGENDA ITEM # 29
KEY FOCUS AREA: Economic Vibrancy

AGENDA DATE: December 9, 2015

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 6

DEPARTMENT: Public Works Department

CMO: Jill A. Jordan, P.E., 670-5299

MAPSCO: 42U Y 52C
________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with 
Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. for additional engineering services for Chalk Hill Road from 
West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 eastbound frontage road and Chalk Hill 
Road from the IH 30 westbound frontage road to Singleton Boulevard - Not to exceed 
$94,001, from $518,648 to $612,649 - Financing:  General Obligation Commercial 
Paper Funds 

BACKGROUND

On January 23, 2008, Resolution No. 08-0324 authorized a professional services 
contract for two projects with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. for the engineering design of 
street paving, storm drainage, railroad crossing, water and wastewater main 
improvements on Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 
eastbound frontage road and Chalk Hill Road from the IH 30 westbound frontage road 
to Singleton Boulevard.  The existing cross-section for Chalk Hill Road consists of a 
two-lane, undivided asphalt roadway, and the planned paving improvements for Chalk 
Hill Road will provide for a four-lane, divided concrete roadway with dedicated bicycle 
facilities.  On May 26, 2010, Resolution No. 10-1330, approved the proposed alignment 
of Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to Singleton Boulevard. This action will 
authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with 
Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. for additional engineering services for the Chalk Hill Road 
project.

The additional engineering services include utility and design coordination for water and 
wastewater improvements that were added to the project to accommodate anticipated 
future development along Chalk Hill Road between West Davis Street and IH 30.  The 
additional engineering services also include the preparation of materials for public 
meetings and updating the plans to meet current City standards for traffic signals, street 
lighting and bicycle facilities.



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 2

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROJECTS

Began Design February 2008
Completed Design December 2015
Begin Construction January 2016
Complete Construction September 2017

PRIOR ACTION / REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS)

Authorized a professional services contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. on January 
23, 2008, by Resolution No. 08-0324.

Authorized approval of the proposed alignments for Chalk Hill Road between West 
Davis Street and Singleton Boulevard on May 26, 2010, by Resolution No. 10-1330.

Authorized Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with 
Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. on December 8, 2010, by Resolution No. 10-3076.

Authorized paving improvements and a benefit assessment hearing for Chalk Hill Road 
from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of IH 30 eastbound frontage road to be held 
on November 10, 2015 to receive comments on September 22, 2015, by Resolution No. 
15-1772.

Authorized a benefit assessment hearing and ordinance levying assessment on 
November 10, 2015, by Resolution No. 15-2130.

Authorized a construction contract with Pavecon Public Works LP for Chalk Hill Road 
from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of IH 30 eastbound frontage road on 
November 10, 2015, by Resolution No. 15-2130.

Authorized a professional services contract with Alliance Geotechnical Group, Inc. for 
construction material testing services for Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 800 
feet south of IH 30 eastbound frontage road on November 10, 2015, by Resolution No. 
15-2131.

Information about this item will be provided to the Transportation and Trinity River 
Project Public Safety Committee on December 8, 2015.



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 3

FISCAL INFORMATION

2006 Bond Program (General Obligation Commercial Paper Funds) - $94,000.70

Design $     464,096.20 
   Supplemental Agreement No. 1 $       54,551.50
   Supplemental Agreement No. 2 (this action) $       94,000.70

Construction (Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30)
   Paving & Drainage - (PBW) $  7,676,673.42 
   Water & Wastewater - (DWU) $  1,422,988.82 
   Construction Material Testing $       90,924.50

Construction (Chalk Hill Road from the IH 30 to Singleton Boulevard)
   Paving & Drainage - (PBW) $  6,400,000.00 (est.) 
   Water & Wastewater - (DWU) $  1,200,000.00 (est.) 
   
Total Project Cost $17,403,235.14 (est.) 

M/WBE INFORMATION

See attached.

ETHNIC COMPOSITION

Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc.

African American Female 1 African American Male 5
Hispanic Female 0 Hispanic Male 6
White Female  4 White Male 13
Other Female 1 Other Male 12

OWNER

Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. 

Robert M. Brown, P.E., Vice President

MAP

Attached.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

WHEREAS, on January 23, 2008, Resolution No. 08-0324 authorized a professional 
services contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. for the design of paving, drainage, 
water and wastewater main improvements on Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 
800' south of the IH 30 eastbound frontage road and Chalk Hill Road from the IH 30 
westbound frontage road to Singleton Boulevard in the amount of $464,096.20; and,

WHEREAS, on May 26, 2010, Resolution No. 10-1330 established and approved the 
alignment of Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to Singleton Boulevard, from its 
current alignment to the proposed alignment; and, 

WHEREAS, on December 8, 2010, Resolution No. 10-3076 authorized Supplemental 
Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. 
for additional engineering and survey services for the Chalk Hill Road project in the 
amount of $54,551.50, increasing the contract from $464,096.20 to $518,647.70; and, 

WHEREAS, bids were received on September 4, 2015, for street paving, storm 
drainage, street lighting, landscaping, water and wastewater main improvements for 
Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 eastbound 
frontage road; and,

WHEREAS, on September 22, 2015, Resolution No. 15-1772 authorized street paving 
improvements and a benefit assessment hearing for Chalk Hill Road from West Davis 
Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 eastbound frontage road; and, 

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2015, Resolution No. 15-2130 authorized a benefit 
assessment hearing and an ordinance levying assessment; and, 

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2015, Resolution No. 15-2130 authorized a construction 
contract with Pavecon Public Works LP for the construction of street paving, storm 
drainage, street lighting, landscaping, water and wastewater main improvements for 
Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 eastbound 
frontage road in the amount of $9,099,662.24; and,

WHEREAS, on November 10, 2015, Resolution No. 15-2131 authorized a professional 
services contract with Alliance Geotechnical Group, Inc. to provide construction material 
testing services during the construction of Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 
800 feet south of the IH 30 eastbound frontage road in the amount of $90,924.50; and,



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the 
professional services contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. for additional engineering 
services for Chalk Hill Road on West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 
eastbound frontage road and Chalk Hill Road from the IH 30 westbound frontage road 
to Singleton Boulevard in the amount of $94,000.70, increasing the contract from 
$518,647.70 to $612,648.40. 

Now Therefore, 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1.   That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental 
Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. 
for additional engineering services for Chalk Hill Road from West Davis Street to 800 
feet south of the IH 30 eastbound frontage road and Chalk Hill Road from the IH 30 
westbound frontage road to Singleton Boulevard in the amount of $94,000.70, 
increasing the contract from $518,647.70 to $612,648.40, after it has been approved as 
to form by the City Attorney. 

Section 2.  That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from: 

Street and Transportation Improvements Fund
Fund 3T22, Department PBW, Unit U781, Act. THRF
Obj. 4111, Program #PB06U781, CT PBW06U780D1
Vendor #134356, in an amount not to exceed $  94,000.70

Section 3.   That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is 
accordingly so resolved.



BUSINESS INCLUSION AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUMMARY

PROJECT:   Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the professional services 
contract with Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. for additional engineering services for Chalk Hill 
Road from West Davis Street to 800 feet south of the IH 30 eastbound frontage road 
and Chalk Hill Road from the IH 30 westbound frontage road to Singleton Boulevard - 
Not to exceed $94,001, from $518,648 to $612,649 - Financing:  General Obligation 
Commercial Paper Funds

Parsons Brinckerhoff, Inc. f/k/a PB Americas, Inc. d/b/a Parsons Brinckerhoff Americas, 
Inc. is a non-local, non-minority firm, has signed the "Business Inclusion & 
Development" documentation, and proposes to use the following sub-contractors.

PROJECT CATEGORY: Architecture & Engineering
_______________________________________________________________

LOCAL/NON-LOCAL CONTRACT SUMMARY - THIS ACTION ONLY

Amount Percent

Local contracts    $94,000.70 100.00%
Non-local contracts $0.00 0.00%

--------------------------- ---------------------------

TOTAL THIS ACTION $94,000.70 100.00%

LOCAL/NON-LOCAL M/WBE PARTICIPATION THIS ACTION

Local Contractors / Sub-Contractors

Local Certification Amount Percent

Lim & Associates
Caye Cook & Associates

PMDB01647Y0416
WFWB62079Y0616

$6,800.00
$850.00

7.23%
0.90%

--------------------------- ---------------------------

Total Minority - Local $7,650.00 8.14%

Non-Local Contractors / Sub-Contractors

None



TOTAL M/WBE PARTICIPATION
This Action Participation to Date

Amount Percent Amount Percent

African American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Hispanic American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
Asian American $6,800.00 7.23% $118,960.00 19.73%
Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
WBE $850.00 0.90% $56,022.51 9.29%

----------------------- ---------------------- --------------------------- ---------------------------

          Total $7,650.00 8.14% $174,982.51 29.02%



 

joana.asamoah
Rectangle

joana.asamoah
Polygonal Line

joana.asamoah
Oval

joana.asamoah
Callout
THIS PROJECT

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
CHALK HILL ROAD

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
FROM W. DAVIS STREET TO 800' SOUTH OF IH-30

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
MAPSCO 42U, Y & 52C

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text





 
KEY FOCUS AREA: Economic Vibrancy

AGENDA DATE: December 9, 2015

COUNCIL DISTRICT(S): 2, 14

DEPARTMENT: Public Works Department

CMO: Jill A. Jordan, P.E., 670-5299

MAPSCO: 45L
________________________________________________________________

SUBJECT

Authorize a net increase in the contract with Tiseo Paving Company for additional and 
deductive work associated with the excavation of trash and debris in abandoned 
basement structures discovered during construction along Cesar Chavez Boulevard 
between Commerce Street and Pacific Avenue and replacement with select fill material 
suitable for a roadway base - Not to exceed $290,206, from $15,282,670 to 
$15,572,876 - Financing:  2012 Bond Funds 

BACKGROUND

This item is submitted as an addendum item in order to avoid further construction 
delays on the Cesar Chavez Boulevard roadway construction project.  

On September 28, 2011, Resolution No. 11-2548 authorized a construction contract 
with Tiseo Paving Company for street paving, storm drainage, streetscape, landscape, 
traffic signal, water and wastewater improvements on Cesar Chavez Boulevard and 
Pearl Expressway.  This action will authorize a change order to the contract with Tiseo 
Paving Company for additional and deductive work associated with the excavation of 
trash and debris in abandoned basement structures discovered during construction 
along Cesar Chavez Boulevard between Commerce Street and Pacific Avenue and 
replacement with select fill material suitable for a roadway base.

The planned improvements on Cesar Chavez Boulevard from Commerce Street to Elm 
Street entail converting the existing four-lane one-way roadway to a six-lane divided 
boulevard.  Right-of-way needed for the improvements was acquired from former 
surface parking lot properties located at 2125 Commerce Street, 2221 and 2226 Elm 
Street, and 2222 Pacific Avenue.  While demolishing the parking lots, the construction 
contractor encountered abandoned basements filled with trash and debris not suitable 
for a roadway base.   



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 2

BACKGROUND (Continued)

Prior to constructing the new roadway, the trash and debris needs to be removed and 
replaced with select fill material.

This action will authorize an additional $290,205.57 to the construction contract with 
Tiseo Paving Company.  The actual cost to remove and replace the trash and debris in 
the basements with select fill is $1,023,364.50.  In order to keep the total construction 
contract within the 25% increase of the original contract amount allowed by State 
statute, work and construction items are being deleted and/or reduced in the 
construction contract for a net deductive amount of (-$733,158.93).  The breakdown for 
the deductive amounts are as follows:  (1) paving, drainage and traffic signal work on 
Pearl Street between Live Oak Street and Pacific Avenue is being deleted from the 
project for a net deductive amount of (-$662,575.10); (2) drainage and traffic 
signal/communication item quantities on Cesar Chavez Boulevard are being adjusted to 
account for overruns and underruns for a net deductive amount of (-$59,411.83); and 
(3) sidewalk quantities for work adjacent to Klyde Warren Park that was previously 
change ordered into this project are being adjusted to account for underruns for a net 
deductive amount of (-$11,172.00).

The street improvements on Pearl Street between Live Oak Street and Pacific Avenue 
that are being deleted from this contract in order to create the needed capacity in the 
contract are planned to be constructed later as part of a separate contract.  
Construction along this section of Pearl Street was already on hold as the roadway is 
being redesigned to accommodate planned improvements to John W. Carpenter Park.  
The proposed redesign of Pearl Street will reduce the street cross-section from the 
originally planned six-lane divided roadway to a four-lane divided roadway.  A traffic 
study recently conducted concluded that the lane reduction would still maintain an 
acceptable level-of-service for traffic.  The proposed redesign will serve to slow 
vehicular traffic and create a more pedestrian friendly roadway conducive to the urban 
park environment envisioned for the future improved John W. Carpenter Park.  A 
Thoroughfare Plan amendment will be needed for the proposed roadway modifications 
and staff anticipates the amendment will be brought to City Council for approval 
consideration in early 2016.  Construction on Pearl Street is estimated to recommence 
late summer of 2016 and be complete an estimated six months later. 

ESTIMATED SCHEDULE OF PROJECT

Began Design December 2007
Completed Design June 2011
Began Construction March 2012
Complete Construction December 2016 



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 3

PRIOR ACTION/REVIEW (COUNCIL, BOARDS, COMMISSIONS) (Continued)

Authorized a professional services contract for engineering services for Cesar Chavez 
(formerly Central Expressway) on December 12, 2007, by Resolution No. 07-3794.

Authorized a professional services contract for engineering services for Pearl 
Expressway on April 23, 2008, by Resolution No. 08-1278.

Authorized approval of the recommended plan for the proposed alignment of Cesar 
Chavez (formerly Central Expressway) on April 22, 2009, by Resolution No. 09-1082.  

Authorized a Development and Reimbursement Agreement with the Museum of Nature 
and Science on September 8, 2010, by Resolution No. 10-2321.  

Authorized a construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company on September 28, 2011, 
by Resolution No. 11-2548. 

Authorized Change Order No. 1 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving 
Company on September 12, 2012, by Resolution No. 12-2309.  

Authorized Change Order No. 3 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving 
Company on March 26, 2014, by Resolution No. 14-0559.  

Authorized Change Order No. 4 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving 
Company on March 26, 2014, by Resolution No. 14-0560.

Authorized Change Order No. 7 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving 
Company on April 22, 2015, by Resolution No. 15-0757.

Information about this item will be provided to the Public Safety Committee on 
December 8, 2015.

FISCAL INFORMATION

2012 Bond Funds - $290,205.57 

Design
Cesar Chavez and Pearl $  1,670,626.10

   Museum of Nature and Science Streetscape Improvements $     148,500.00



Agenda Date 12/09/2015 - page 4

FISCAL INFORMATION (Continued)

Construction
   Paving & Drainage - PBW $  9,460,374.37
   Water & Wastewater - DWU $  3,013,544.94
   Change Order No. 1 $     870,854.75
   Change Order No. 2 $       49,500.00
   Change Order No. 3 $     582,303.00
   Change Order No. 4 $     776,713.30
   Change Order No. 5 $       41,285.00
   Change Order No. 6 $                0.00
   Change Order No. 7 $     488,095.06
   Change Order No. 8 (this action) $     290,205.57

Total Project Cost $17,392,002.09

Council District Amount

2 $145,102.79
14 $145,102.78

Total $290,205.57

M/WBE INFORMATION

See attached.

ETHNIC COMPOSITION

Tiseo Paving Company 

Hispanic Female 1 Hispanic Male     78
African-American Female 0 African-American Male       2
Other Female 0 Other Male       0
White Female 2 White Male     25 

OWNER

Tiseo Paving Company

Arthur Tiseo, President

MAP

Attached.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2007, Resolution No. 07-3794 authorized a professional 
services contract with Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. for the design of Cesar Chavez 
Boulevard (formerly Central Expressway) from Commerce Street to Live Oak Street; 
and,

WHEREAS, on April 23, 2008, Resolution No. 08-1278 authorized a professional 
services contract with EJES, Inc. for the design of Pearl Expressway from Commerce 
Street to Live Oak Street; and,

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2009, Resolution No. 09-1082 authorized approval of the 
recommended plan for the proposed alignment of Cesar Chavez Boulevard (formerly 
Central Expressway) from Commerce Street to Live Oak Street from its current 
alignment to the proposed alignment; and,

WHEREAS, on September 8, 2010, Resolution No. 10-2321 authorized a Development 
and Reimbursement Agreement with the Museum of Nature and Science, an 
independent, 501(c)(3) non-profit foundation for the design and construction of 
streetscape improvements in the City's right-of-way along Field Street and the Woodall 
Rodgers Expressway access road, and reimbursement of engineering and design fees 
to the Museum of Nature and Science; and,

WHEREAS, on September 28, 2011, Resolution No. 11-2548 authorized a construction 
contract with Tiseo Paving Company for the construction of street paving, storm 
drainage, streetscape, traffic signal upgrades, water and wastewater main 
improvements for Cesar Chavez Boulevard (Central Expressway) from Commerce 
Street to Live Oak Street and Pearl Expressway from Commerce Street to Live Oak 
Street in the amount of $12,473,919.31; and,

WHEREAS, on September 12, 2012, Resolution No. 12-2309 authorized Change Order 
No. 1 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company for additional streetscape 
improvements on Broom Street from North Field Street to Laws Street for the Museum 
of Nature and Science in the amount of $870,854.75, increasing the contract from 
$12,473,919.31 to $13,344,774.06; and, 

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2013, Administrative Change Order No. 13-2198 authorized 
Change Order No. 2 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company for 
additional streetscape improvements on Woodall Rodgers Freeway service road from 
North Harwood Street to Olive Street in the amount of $49,500.00, increasing the 
contract from $13,344,774.06 to $13,394,274.06; and, 



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2014, Resolution No. 14-0559 authorized Change Order No. 
3 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company for additional sidewalk 
improvements on Woodall Rodgers Freeway service road at Pearl Street, and the 
installation of new communication cables and traffic signal upgrades at Pearl Street and 
Cesar Chavez Boulevard in the amount of $582,303.00, increasing the contract from 
$13,394,274.06 to $13,976,577.06; and,

WHEREAS, on March 26, 2014, Resolution No. 14-0560 authorized Change Order No. 
4 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company for additional street 
improvements on Taylor Street from Cesar Chavez Boulevard to Pearl Street at 
Farmers Market in the amount of $776,713.30, increasing the contract from 
$13,976,577.06 to $14,753,290.36; and,

WHEREAS, on October 20, 2014, Administrative Change Order No. 14-1739 authorized 
Change Order No. 5 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company to build 
and remove a temporary loading dock on Taylor Street from Cesar Chavez Boulevard to 
Pearl Street at Farmers Market in the amount of $41,285.00, increasing the contract 
from $14,753,290.36 to $14,794,575.36; and,

WHEREAS, on January 29, 2015, Administrative Change Order No. 15-0221 authorized 
Change Order No. 6 to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company to reduce 
and add pay items for work on Taylor Street from Cesar Chavez Boulevard to Pearl 
Street at Farmers Market in the amount of $0.00, and the contract amount will not 
increase; and,

WHEREAS, on April 22, 2015, Resolution No. 15-0757 authorized Change Order No. 7 
to the construction contract with Tiseo Paving Company to construct a 24-inch water 
main along Pacific Avenue from Pearl Expressway to Cesar Chavez Boulevard in the 
amount of $488,095.06, increasing the contract from $14,794,575.36 to 
$15,282,670.42; and,

WHEREAS, this action will authorize a net increase in the construction contract with 
Tiseo Paving Company for additional and deductive work associated with the 
excavation of trash and debris in abandoned basement structures discovered during 
construction along Cesar Chavez Boulevard between Commerce Street and Pacific 
Avenue and replacement with select fill material suitable for a roadway base in the 
amount of $290,205.57, from $15,282,670.42 to $15,572,875.99. 



COUNCIL CHAMBER

December 9, 2015

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager hereby authorizes a net increase in the contract 
with Tiseo Paving Company for additional and deductive work associated with the 
excavation of trash and debris in abandoned basement structures discovered during 
construction along Cesar Chavez Boulevard between Commerce Street and Pacific 
Avenue and replace with select fill material suitable for a roadway base in the amount of 
$290,205.57, from $15,282,670.42 to $15,572,875.99, after it has been approved as to 
form by the City Attorney.

Section 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in 
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from the Street and 
Transportation Improvements Fund 2U22, Department PBW, Unit U779, Activity THRF, 
Obj. 4510, Program #PB06U779, CT PBW06U779L1, Vendor #011466, in an amount 
not to exceed $1,023,364.50.

Section 3.     That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to reduce previously 
approved encumbered funds from: Street and Transportation Improvements Fund, Fund 
7T22, Department PBW, Unit U798, Activity THRF, Obj. 4510, Program #PB06U798, 
CT PBW06U779L1, Vendor #011466, in an amount not to exceed $662,575.10; Street 
and Transportation Improvements Fund, Fund 7T22, Department PBW, Unit U779, 
Activity THRF, Obj. 4510, Program #PB06U779, CT PBW06U779L1, Vendor #011466, 
in an amount not to exceed $59,411.83; Current Funds, Fund 0001, Department DPD, 
Unit 2141, Activity DP35, Obj. 3099, Program #PB06U747, CT PBW06U747A1, Vendor 
#011466, in an amount not to exceed $11,172.00.

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its 
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is 
accordingly so resolved.



BUSINESS INCLUSION AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN SUMMARY

PROJECT:   Authorize a net increase in the contract with Tiseo Paving Company for 
additional and deductive work associated with the excavation of trash and debris in 
abandoned basement structures discovered during construction along Cesar Chavez 
Boulevard between Commerce Street and Pacific Avenue and replacement with select 
fill material suitable for a roadway base - Not to exceed $290,206, from $15,282,670 to 
$15,572,876 - Financing:  2012 Bond Funds

Tiseo Paving Company a local, non-minority firm, has signed the "Business Inclusion & 
Development" documentation, and proposes to use the following sub-contractors.

PROJECT CATEGORY: Construction
_______________________________________________________________

LOCAL/NON-LOCAL CONTRACT SUMMARY - THIS ACTION ONLY

Amount Percent

Local contracts    $292,315.14 100.73%
Non-local contracts ($2,109.57) (0.73%)

--------------------------- ---------------------------

TOTAL THIS ACTION $290,205.57 100.00%

LOCAL/NON-LOCAL M/WBE PARTICIPATION THIS ACTION

Local Contractors / Sub-Contractors

Local Certification Amount Percent

Oscar Orduno Inc.
WOE Construction
JT Dersner

HMD63996Y0116
WFWB22300N0516
WFDB48190Y0112

$222,775.00
($14,600.00)
($52,465.00)

76.76%
(5.03%)

(18.07%)
--------------------------- ---------------------------

Total Minority - Local $155,710.00 53.65%

Non-Local Contractors / Sub-Contractors

Non-local Certification Amount Percent

Brock Environmental Services
Axis Contracting

WFWB61711Y0516
WFDB03204Y0516

$4,062.00
($9,216.57)

-1.39%
-3.17%

--------------------------- ---------------------------

Total Minority - Non-local ($5,154.57) (1.77%)

TOTAL M/WBE PARTICIPATION
This Action Participation to Date

Amount Percent Amount Percent

African American $0.00 0.00% $33,028.00 0.21%
Hispanic American $222,775.00 76.76% $222,775.00 1.43%
Asian American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%



Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
WBE ($72,219.57) (24.89%) $5,272,523.52 33.86%

----------------------- ---------------------- --------------------------- ---------------------------

          Total $150,555.43 51.88% $5,528,326.52 35.50%



Copyright City of Dallas

COMMERCE STREET

joana.asamoah
Rectangle

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
CESAR CHAVEZ BOULEVARD

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
FROM COMMERCE STREET TO PACIFIC AVENUE

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text
MAPSCO 45L

joana.asamoah
Typewritten Text

joana.asamoah
Line

joana.asamoah
Oval

joana.asamoah
Callout
THIS PROJECT








	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_A_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_B_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_C_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_D_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_E_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_F_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_G_120815
	PSC_8_Upcoming Agenda Item(s)_H_120815



